23

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Scroices.

TREASURY DEPARTMENT-—continued.

Number
of Persona.

1934-35.

23

113

Item.

VOTE No. 3.—TREASURY—continued.
Subdivision No. I.—Salaries—continued.

SATARIES—continued,

NoN-PERMANENTS—conttnued. £
1 at £84 84
2 at £66 132
2 at £65 130

Allowances to Administrative officers performing
higher duties

Allowances to officers perfornung specml or hwhet
duties under Public Service Regulations 24a “and
209 (including officers of other Depa,rbments)

Estimated credits-in-aid under Seetion 51 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1926 (see end of vote)—

Salaries of officers-— £
Native Department 344 |
Naval Defence .. 270

Services rendered other Depart-

ment—
Government Insurance Depart-
ment 330
944

Total— Subdivision No. T

Subdivision No. Il.—DMiscellaneous Services.

(CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—

Advances to Public Trustee for disbursements on ac-
count of Land Settlement Finance Associations
for protection of securities

Advertising, photographs, books, newspapers, and
other publications

Bank exchange, discount, and commission (part
recoverable)

Bank of New Zealand, London : (Justody of bea.ler;

securities
Hz gratia grant to George Arthur Winch
Law-costs, professional services, and annual certifi-
cate undeI Law Practitioners Act, 1908 .
Local Government Lioans Board: Fees, travelhng
allowances and expenses of members..
Office fittings and requisives
Overtime and meal allowances
Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes ...
Preliminary expenses, Reserve Bank, New Zealand
(recoverable) .
Printing and stationery
Refund of unclaimed moneys—
Section 80, Public Revenues Act, 1926
Section 96, Public Revenues Act, 1926
Unclaimed dividends, New Zealand Consolidated
Stock
Miscellaneous
Rent of offices
Stamp duty ..
Telegrams beyond the Dominion (part recoverable)

1934-35.

3,178
53

203

250
100
1,000

200
100

170 |

250
600
150
2,800

27,750 ;

3,100

100
200

100
30
120
400
2,200

29,361



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

