## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## ${\bf TREASURY\ DEPARTMENT-} continued.$

Number of Persons.	Item.		1934-	35.
1934–35.	-	VOTE No. 3.—TREASURY—continued	i	
1904-00.		Subdivision No. I.—Salaries—continued.	£	£
	1	Salaries—continued.		
		Non-permanents—continued.		
		1 at £84 84		
23		$egin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		
	-	2 40 300	3,178	
113		Allowances to Administrative officers performing	۲0	
	-	higher duties Allowances to officers performing special or higher	53	
		duties under Public Service Regulations 24A and 209 (including officers of other Departments)	203	
		Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the		
		Public Revenues Act, 1926 (see end of vote)—		
		Salaries of officers—		
		Native Department 344 Naval Defence 270		
		Services rendered other Depart-	[	
		ment— Government Insurance Depart-		
		ment 330		
		944		
		Total—Subdivision No. I		29,3
		Subdivision No. II.—Miscellaneous Services.  CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—		
	2	Advances to Public Trustee for disbursements on account of Land Settlement Finance Associations		
		for protection of securities	250	
	3	Advertising, photographs, books, newspapers, and	100	
	4	other publications Bank exchange, discount, and commission (part	100	
		recoverable)	1,000	
	5	Bank of New Zealand, London: Custody of bearer	200	
	6	securities  Ex gratia grant to George Arthur Winch	100	
	7	Law-costs, professional services, and annual certifi-	1 70	
		eato under Law Proctitioners Act 1908	170	
	8	cate under Law Practitioners Act, 1908  Local Government Loans Board Fees travelling		
	8	Local Government Loans Board: Fees, travelling allowances and expenses of members	250	
	9	Local Government Loans Board: Fees, travelling allowances and expenses of members	600	
	9	Local Government Loans Board: Fees, travelling allowances and expenses of members	600 150	
	9	Local Government Loans Board: Fees, travelling allowances and expenses of members	600 150 2,800	
	9 10 11 12	Local Government Loans Board: Fees, travelling allowances and expenses of members  Office fittings and requisites  Overtime and meal allowances  Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes  Preliminary expenses, Reserve Bank, New Zealand (recoverable)	600 150 2,800 27,750	
	9 10 11	Local Government Loans Board: Fees, travelling allowances and expenses of members  Office fittings and requisites  Overtime and meal allowances  Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes  Preliminary expenses, Reserve Bank, New Zealand (recoverable)  Printing and stationery	600 150 2,800	
	9 10 11 12 13 14	Local Government Loans Board: Fees, travelling allowances and expenses of members  Office fittings and requisites  Overtime and meal allowances  Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes  Preliminary expenses, Reserve Bank, New Zealand (recoverable)  Printing and stationery  Refund of unclaimed moneys— Section 30, Public Revenues Act, 1926	600 150 2,800 27,750 3,100	
	9 10 11 12 13 14 15	Local Government Loans Board: Fees, travelling allowances and expenses of members  Office fittings and requisites  Overtime and meal allowances  Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes  Preliminary expenses, Reserve Bank, New Zealand (recoverable)  Printing and stationery  Refund of unclaimed moneys— Section 30, Public Revenues Act, 1926  Section 96, Public Revenues Act, 1926	600 150 2,800 27,750 3,100	
	9 10 11 12 13 14	Local Government Loans Board: Fees, travelling allowances and expenses of members  Office fittings and requisites  Overtime and meal allowances  Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes  Preliminary expenses, Reserve Bank, New Zealand (recoverable)  Printing and stationery  Refund of unclaimed moneys— Section 30, Public Revenues Act, 1926  Section 96, Public Revenues Act, 1926  Unclaimed dividends, New Zealand Consolidated Stock	600 150 2,800 27,750 3,100 100 200	
	9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16	Local Government Loans Board: Fees, travelling allowances and expenses of members  Office fittings and requisites  Overtime and meal allowances  Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes  Preliminary expenses, Reserve Bank, New Zealand (recoverable)  Printing and stationery  Refund of unclaimed moneys— Section 30, Public Revenues Act, 1926  Section 96, Public Revenues Act, 1926  Unclaimed dividends, New Zealand Consolidated Stock  Miscellaneous	600 150 2,800 27,750 3,100 100 200 100 30	
	9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16	Local Government Loans Board: Fees, travelling allowances and expenses of members  Office fittings and requisites  Overtime and meal allowances  Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes  Preliminary expenses, Reserve Bank, New Zealand (recoverable)  Printing and stationery  Refund of unclaimed moneys— Section 30, Public Revenues Act, 1926  Section 96, Public Revenues Act, 1926  Unclaimed dividends, New Zealand Consolidated Stock	600 150 2,800 27,750 3,100 100 200	